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101 EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION ERC 60.10

Chapter ERC 60
GENERAL UW SYSTEM FACULTY AND ACADEMIC STAFF PROVISIONS
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ERC 60.01 Purpose and interpretation.  Chapter&RC ERC 60.06 Filing with the commission or with com -
40, 50 and60 to 68 govern the conduct of all proceedings involvmission personnel. Practice and procedure regarding filing
ing UW System faculty and academic &hploymentrelations documents with the commission with commission personnel
beforethe Wsconsin Employment Relations Commission. Ashallbe as set forth in £RC 10.06
usedin chs.ERC 40, 50 and60 to 68, “University of Wisconsin History: CR 10-019cr. Register June 2010 No. 65ff. 7-1-10.
SystemFaculty and Academic Sfdfabor Relations Act” means . .
subch.VI of ch. 111, Stats. ChapteERC 60to68 shall be inter _ ERC 60.07  Service on a party or representative. ,
pretedto serve the purposes and provisions of the University Bfacticeand procedure for service on a party or representative
Wisconsin System Faculty and Academic Blafbor Relations shallbe as set forth in £RC 10.07
Act, as shall chs£RC 40and50in connection with UW faculty ~ HiStory: CR 10-019¢r. Register June 2010 No. G5ff. 7-1-10.

andacademicstaf sector employment. Nothing in cHERC 4Q ERC 60.08 Fee schedule. (1) CoMPLAINTS. For a com

50, or 60 to 68 shall be construed to prevent the commission Qf,int ajleging thatan unfair labor practice has been committed
personsemployed or designatday the commission from using ,,qers 711,991, Stats., the complaining party or parties shall pay
bestefforts to adjust any dispute arising between emplogees o commission a filing fee as set forth iIrERC 10.08 (1)
employers. The commissioror examiner may waive requireé  \ore section 11.991, Stats., was repealed2yi1 Wis. Act 32
mentsof chsERC 4050 0r601068 to serve the purposes and-pro ) Grievance ARBITRATION. For a request that the commis
visionsof theUniversity of Wisconsin System Faculty and Aca qjqn o jts staf act as a grievance arbitrator under 1.993,
demic Staf Labor Relations Act, unless a party shows that %tats.,the partiego the dispute shall each pay the commission a
W%Lt:tlg bS?JbE):LinlﬁgIS/FSf (E)r}l/a})?fﬂwgtlz\:tgr was repealed P11 Wis. Act 32 filing fee as set forth in £RC 10.08 (2)

P — p ’ y e ’ Note: Section 11.993, Stats., was repealed211 Wis. Act 32

History: CR 10-019cr Register June 2010 No. 651 7-1-10. (3) MEeDpIATION. For a request that the commission osttef

ERC 60.02 Chapters. Chapter€RC 4Q50and60to68 actas a mediator under 411994, Stats., the parties to the dispute
contain special rules applicabléo the type of proceeding shalleach payhe commission a filing fee as set forth ifERC
describedn the caption of the chapte€hapteERC 60contains 10.08(3).
generalrules applicable to all types of proceedings in UW faculty Note: Section 11.994, Stats., was repealed2il Wis. Act 32
andacademic sthEmployment relations and shall be read in-con (4) FACT-FINDING. For a request théte commission initiate
junctionwith the chapter governing the particular proceeding. fact-finding under s. 11.995, Stats., the parties to the dispute

History: CR 10-019cr. Register June 2010 No. 5. 7-1-10. shall each payhe commission a filing fee as set forth ifERC
. . ) 10.08(4), except that if the parties have previously paid a medi
ERC 60.03 Resolution of conflicts. In any conflict atjonfiling fee for the same dispute under (&), no fee shall be

betweena general rule in cicRC 60and a specific provisiom  paid for the fact-finding.

ChS_-ERC 4Q500r61to _687 the specific provision shagjovern. Note: Section 11.995, Stats., was repealed211 Wis. Act 32
History: CR 10-019cr. Register June 2010 No. 652ff. 7-1-10. (5) TRANSCRII?TS Any part_y r_equesting t.he commission to
ERC 60.04 Definitions. Words or phrases used in thisProvidea transcript of a commission proceeding shall pay a fee as

: . - ;- setforth in s.ERC 10.08 (6)
gggﬁ}gmzﬁh f{eggefsl?aeti in s11.96, Stats., have the meamngs History: CR 10-019cr. Register June 2010 No. 65f. 7-1-10.

Note: Section 11.96, Stats., was repealed 2311 Wis. Act 32 ERC 60.09 Computation of time Computati f

History: CR 10-019cr. Register June 2010 No. G5aff. 7-1-10, : V- np . putation olny
Istory or Register June 08 periodof time prescribed by or allowed by cBERC 4Q 50 or 60
ERC 60.05 Transfer, consolidation and severance to 68, or by orderf the commission or individual conducting the

of proceedings. Whenevethe commission finds it necessaryproceedingshall be as set forth inERC 10.09

in order to serve the purposes of the Univergityisconsin Sys History: CR 10-019cr. Register June 2010 No. 65%f. 7-1-10.
tem Faculty and Academic Sfdfabor Relations Act, or to avoid
unnecessargosts or delayit may transfer any proceeding before
an examiner to another examiner or to the commission. Proc
in.gs under more than one SUbsegtion of the Univ.erSity ioCu- Note: The address of the commissiemebsite idttp://werc.wi.gov

sin SyStem Faculty and Academic $tishbor Relations Act MaY  Note: For the commissioa’Madison dice, the mailing address is 4868 High

be combined or severed. CrossingBlvd., Madison, W| 53704-7403.
History: CR 10-019cr. Register June 2010 No. 6%f. 7-1-10. History: CR 10-019cr. Register June 2010 No. 6%f. 7-1-10.

ERC 60.10 Forms. Lists and copies of commission forms
y be obtained from the commissisri¥adisonoffice or the
agencywebsite.
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